Not mandatory since 

it is a transaction 

between related 

parties 

c)  the expected date of completion of 

sale/disposal;  

Before 25th April 2025 Before 25th April 2025 

d)  consideration received/to be received 

from such sale/disposal;  

Rs. 7,35,000 (Rupees 

Seven Lakhs Thirty-

Five Thousand only). 

73500 Equity Shares 

held by the Company 

will be sold at Rs. 10/- 

per share. 

Rs. 4,24,200 (Rupees 

Four Lakh Twenty-

Four Thousand Two 

Hundred only). 

10000 Equity Shares 

held by the Company 

will be sold at Rs. 

42.42/- per share. 

e)  brief details of buyers and whether any 

of the buyers belong to the promoter/ 

promoter group/group companies. If 

yes, details thereof;